Division of Health Service Regulation					FORW APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		200092	B. WING		03/03/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
NOAH'S A	RK HOME		RRYVILLE ROAI	D		
		SHELBY	, NC 28151			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual survey was 2022. Deficiencies we	s completed on March 3, ere cited.				
		d for the following service 27G .5600F Supervised Family Living.				
	The survey sample consisted of audits of 2 current clients.					
V 113	27G .0206 Client Rec	cords	V 113			
	10A NCAC 27G .0206 CLIENT RECORDS  (a) A client record shall be maintained for each individual admitted to the facility, which shall contain, but need not be limited to:  (1) an identification face sheet which includes:  (A) name (last, first, middle, maiden);  (B) client record number;  (C) date of birth;  (D) race, gender and marital status;  (E) admission date;  (F) discharge date;  (2) documentation of mental illness, developmental disabilities or substance abuse diagnosis coded according to DSM IV;  (3) documentation of the screening and assessment;  (4) treatment/habilitation or service plan;  (5) emergency information for each client which shall include the name, address and telephone number of the person to be contacted in case of sudden illness or accident and the name, address and telephone number of the client's preferred physician;  (6) a signed statement from the client or legally responsible person granting permission to seek					
		a hospital or physician;				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		200092	B. WING	B. WING		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	, ,	3/03/2022
NOAH'S /	ARK HOME	614 CHE	RRYVILLE ROAD			
NOAHSA	ARR HOME	SHELBY	, NC 28151			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 113	(8) documentation of (9) if applicable: (A) documentation of diagnosis according to f Diseases (ICD-9-C) (B) medication orders (C) orders and copies (D) documentation of administration errors (b) Each facility shall relative to AIDS or relonly in accordance w	progress toward outcomes;  physical disorders o International Classification SM); s; s of lab tests; and	V 113			
	failed to ensure one of #2) had a client reco The findings are:  Interview on 2/22/22 revealed: -She had some of Cli-The entire record wo office.  On 2/25/22 surveyor Professional (QP) in a western region to reverthe QP apologized a present at this location-The QP stated he had QP had Client #2.	ew and interview the facility of two audited client's (Client rd available at the facility.  with the AFL provider  ent #2's record.  build be at the licensee's  met the Qualified a designated office for the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9899 YI9Z11 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		200092	B. WING		03/03/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		614 CHER	RYVILLE ROAI	D		
NOAH'S A	ARK HOME	SHELBY, I				
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	V (VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	Έ
V 113	Continued From page	e 2	V 113			
	retrieve an assessment, treatment plan and behavior support plan.  Review on 2/25/22 of Client #2's assessment, treatment plan and behavior support plan revealed: -She was admitted to the facility in December 2020Diagnoses of Autistic Spectrum Disorder, Attention-Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, Intellectual Developmental Disorder, Mild, Unspecified trauma and stress related disorder, Unspecified Eating Disorder, Generalized Anxiety Disorder and Major Depressive DisorderThere was no identification face sheet, to include admission date, emergency information to contact in case of sudden illness or accident and a signed consent from the legally responsible person granting permission to seek emergency care if needed.					
	Client #2. Surveyor v message as her mail asking her to please of	d to interview the QP for was unable to leave a box was full. Sent a text call. As of survey exit date correspondence from the				
	attempt to obtain mor	was sent to Client #1's QP in re of Client #2's records. As e, no additional information nt #2.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Medica	ation Requirements	V 118			
	10A NCAC 27G .0209 REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication admini					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM STATE FORM If continuation sheet 3 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		200092	B. WING	B. WING		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STATI	E. ZIP CODE	1 00	3/03/2022
			RRYVILLE ROAD	-,		
NOAH'S A	ARK HOME	SHELBY,	NC 28151			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE ITHE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	only be administered order of a person authorized (2) Medications shall clients only when authorized (3) Medications, inclusional administered only by unlicensed persons trepharmacist or other leprivileged to prepare (4) A Medication Administered (4) A Medication Administered (5) A Medication Administered (6) A Medication Administered (7) A Medication Administered (8) A Medication Administered (8) Current. Medications are corded immediately MAR is to include the (A) client's name; (B) name, strength, and (C) instructions for add (D) date and time the (E) name or initials of drug. (5) Client requests for checks shall be reconsidered.	to a client on the written norized by law to prescribe be self-administered by norized in writing by the ding injections, shall be licensed persons, or by rained by a registered nurse, egally qualified person and and administer medications. Inistration Record (MAR) of the to each client must be kept administered shall be after administration. The following:	V 118			
	ordered were given a Administration Record administered to each					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM YI9Z11 If continuation sheet 4 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		200092	B. WING		03/03/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
NOAH'S A	RK HOME	614 CHER	RYVILLE ROAL	)		
SHELBY,		NC 28151				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 118	Continued From page	4	V 118			
	the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe medications affecting 2 of 2 clients (Client's #1 and #2). The findings are:  Review on 2/25/22 of Client #1's record revealed: -Admitted 7/7/20Diagnoses of Intellectual Developmental Disability (IDD), mild, Dyspepsia Disorder, Constipation and Esophageal Stricture with Dilation.  Observations on 2/22/22 at 11:25 a.m. of Client #1's medications included: -Risperidone - 1 milligram (mg) - 1 tablet every dayCiclopriox Topical- 8% Solution - apply to affected toe nails dailyDrysol Dab-o-matic solution - apply 1 application to affected area at bedtimeEscitalopram (Lexapro) - 20 mg - 1 tablet every day was not observed.					
	dated 2/9/21 and 1/27 -Escitalopram - 10 mg discontinue orderRisperdal - 1 mg eve -No order for Ciclopric apply to affected toe in	ox Topical - 8% Solution - nails daily. -o-matic solution - apply 1				
	Review on 2/22/22 and 3/1/22 of Client #1's MARs from 12/2021 through 2/22/22 revealed: -Risperidone - 2 mg - 1 tablet every day was initialed as given instead of 1 mgCiclopriox Topical - 8% Solution - apply to affected toe nails daily was initialed as given every dayDrysol Dab-o-matic solution - apply 1 application					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM STATE FORM If continuation sheet 5 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
ANDILAN	SI CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		OOWII EETED	
		200092	B. WING		03/03/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
NOAH'S A	ARK HOME		RRYVILLE ROAI	0		
			NC 28151			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE	
V 118	Continued From page	e 5	V 118			
	to affected area at be every dayEscitalopram - 20 mg initialed on Decembe given every day (insterescitalopram - 20 mg listed for February but Interview on 2/22/22 revealed: -The Escitalopram 20 -The discontinue order Professional (QP) but nurse she would not I -The office should har physician orders.	dtime was initialed as given g - 1 tablet every day was r and January MARs as ead of 10mg). g - 1 tab every day was t no dates were initialed. with the AFL Provider mg had been discontinued. er was given to the Qualified t if he didn't give it to the know to take if off the MAR. we all the client's current				
	-Diagnoses of Autistic Spectrum Disorder, Attention-Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, Intellectual Developmental Disorder, Mild, Unspecified trauma and stress related disorder,					
	· •	isorder, Generalized Anxiety				
	#2's medications inclu	0/35 micrograms (mcg) -				
	MARs from 12/2021 t -Xulane Patches - 15	nd 3/1/22 of Client #2's hrough 2/22/22 revealed: 0/35 mcg - apply 1 patch to initialed as applied every				
	Review on 3/1/22 of 0 Medication List" reveal -Xulane - 150/35 mcg					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM STATE FORM If continuation sheet 6 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  614 CHERRYVILLE ROAD  SHELBY, NC 28151   (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SHELBY, NC 28151  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUIRE AFROPRISH PARK OF DEFICIENCY)  FRESTIX RESULATORY OR LISC DEATH FYING INFORMATION)  V 118  Continued From page 6  every week.  -The client's physician orders should be at the facilitySince they weren't he wasn't sure where they were kept.  -They had a Registered Nurse (RN) who they contracted with the licensee to ensure medications were properly stored, documentation complete on MARs and orders were current.  -She was at the facility in December 2021She had "no doubt" the facility was giving medications as orderedShe would send all of Client #1 and #2's current orders.  Email correspondence on 3/2/22 and 3/3/22 with the facility RN revealed: -A request for additional physician orders and any discontinued orders for Client's #1 and #2'due to the above discrepancies found.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 614 CHERRYVILLE ROAD SHELBY, NC 28151    CAU ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES   ID   PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION   ID   PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION   ID   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX   TAG	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMPLE	TED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 614 CHERRYYILLE ROAD SHELBY, NC 28151    CAN JID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES   IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUIRED FOR THE APPROPRIATE							
NOAH'S ARK HOME  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH C			200092	B. WING		03/0	3/2022
NOAH'S ARK HOME  SHELBY, NC 28151  ((A4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  V 118  Continued From page 6 every week.  -The form was not signed or dated.  Interview on 2/25/22 with the QP revealed:  -The client's physician orders should be at the facility.  -Since they weren't he wasn't sure where they were kept.  -They had a Registered Nurse (RN) who they contracted with PRN (as needed).  Interview on 2/28/22 with the facility RN revealed:  -She recently contracted with the licensee to ensure medications were properly stored, documentation complete on MARs and orders were current.  -She was at the facility in December 2021.  -She had "no doubt" the facility was giving medications as ordered.  -She would send all of Client #1 and #2's current orders.  Email correspondence on 3/2/22 and 3/3/22 with the facility RN revealed:  -A request for additional physician orders and any discontinued orders for Client's #1 and #2 due to the above discrepancies found.	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SHELBY, NC 28161   CAJID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES   DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   PREFIX   TAG   (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   PREFIX   TAG   (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DATE      V 118   Continued From page 6   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DATE      V 118   Continued From page 6   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DATE      Interview on 2/25/22 with the QP revealed:	NOALIC	DK HOME	614 CHER	RYVILLE ROAI			
PREFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   PREFIX TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	NOAH 5 A	ARK HOWE	SHELBY, N	IC 28151			
every weekThe form was not signed or dated.  Interview on 2/25/22 with the QP revealed: -The client's physician orders should be at the facilitySince they weren't he wasn't sure where they were keptThey had a Registered Nurse (RN) who they contracted with PRN (as needed).  Interview on 2/28/22 with the facility RN revealed: -She recently contracted with the licensee to ensure medications were properly stored, documentation complete on MARs and orders were currentShe was at the facility in December 2021She had "no doubt" the facility was giving medications as orderedShe would send all of Client #1 and #2's current orders.  Email correspondence on 3/2/22 and 3/3/22 with the facility RN revealed: -A request for additional physician orders and any discontinued orders for Client's #1 and #2 due to the above discrepancies found.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF	BE	COMPLETE
every weekThe form was not signed or dated.  Interview on 2/25/22 with the QP revealed: -The client's physician orders should be at the facilitySince they weren't he wasn't sure where they were keptThey had a Registered Nurse (RN) who they contracted with PRN (as needed).  Interview on 2/28/22 with the facility RN revealed: -She recently contracted with the licensee to ensure medications were properly stored, documentation complete on MARs and orders were currentShe was at the facility in December 2021She had "no doubt" the facility was giving medications as orderedShe would send all of Client #1 and #2's current orders.  Email correspondence on 3/2/22 and 3/3/22 with the facility RN revealed: -A request for additional physician orders and any discontinued orders for Client's #1 and #2 due to the above discrepancies found.	V 118	Continued From page	e 6	V 118			
-She would be busy working and asked if surveyor could email what was needed and she could get it as soon as possible.	V 118	every weekThe form was not signature. Interview on 2/25/22 -The client's physician facilitySince they weren't have keptThey had a Register contracted with PRN. Interview on 2/28/22 -She recently contracted ensure medications were currentShe was at the facility she had "no doubt" to medications as ordered. She would send all coorders.  Email correspondence the facility RN revealed -A request for addition discontinued orders for the above discrepance. She would be busy we surveyor could email.	gned or dated.  with the QP revealed: n orders should be at the e wasn't sure where they ed Nurse (RN) who they (as needed).  with the facility RN revealed: ted with the licensee to vere properly stored, lete on MARs and orders  ty in December 2021. the facility was giving ed. of Client #1 and #2's current  e on 3/2/22 and 3/3/22 with ed: nal physician orders and any or Client's #1 and #2 due to cies found. working and asked if what was needed and she	V 118			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9899 YI9Z11 If continuation sheet 7 of 7